

D
SLP(C)No. 7725 OF 2003
ITEM No.11

Court No. 5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7725/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2003 in CMWP 44540/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

V.C., BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. NK agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel on either side.

Printing dispensed with. Learned counsel for the parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks.

This is a fit and proper case where pending disposal of the appeal finally, there should be stay of the impugned order.

Liberty to mention for an early hearing.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)
Court Master Asstt. Registrar

