

^

C.A.No. 4147 OF 2003  
ITEM No.5

Court No. 7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.1 In Civil Appeal No.4147/2003

V.C., BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT  
( For directions )

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/02/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chand Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.1 for permission to delete the contents of paragraph 6B of the special leave petition is allowed, as not opposed.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master