

C.A.No. 4147 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2-3 IN Civil Appeal No.4147/2003

V.C., BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT

Respondent (s)

(For permission to submit additional document(s) & vacation of stay and directions)

Date : 12/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. NN. Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for permission to file additional documents is allowed.

No case has been made out to recall the order granting leave or to vacate the stay. I.A.No.3 is accordingly dismissed.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master