

ITEM NO.101
(PART HEARD)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4147 OF 2003

V.C., BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 248 of 2004

(With appl. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 25/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Alishah Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Saad Shervani, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vats, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ayushya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ayushya Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Alisheh Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Saad Shervani, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vats, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

and Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, the learned senior counsel, resumed his arguments at 11 a.m.
concluded at 11.10 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Jaideep Gupta, the learned senior
counsel, started his
arguments and concluded at 12.50 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, the
learned senior
counsel, made his reply submissions.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

ardwaj)

(Rajesh Dham)

(Pushap Lata Bh

ster

Court Master

Court Ma